

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1909

OF THE

RESOLVES

STATE OF MAINE

1909

STENOGRAPHERS-L, A. DAVIS-M. S. HILL-I. S. ESTES.

Chapter 313.

Resolve in favor of the Stenographers to the Presiding and Recording Officers of the Senate and House.

Resolved, that the sum of four hundred and fifty dollars be and is hereby appropriated to be paid to Ethel Hodgkins of Ellsworth, for services as stenographer and typewriter operator to the president and secretary of the senate; and four hundred and fifty dollars is hereby appropriated to be paid to I. S Kearney of Augusta, for services as stenographer and typewriter operator to the speaker and clerk of the house.

Approved April 2, 1909.

Chapter 314.

Resolve in favor of L. A. Davis, Clerk of the Committee on Public Health and Public Buildings and Grounds.

Resolved, that there be paid to L. A. Davis, for services as clerk of the committee on public buildings and grounds, the in favor of. sum of fifty dollars, and for like services to the committee of public health the sum of twenty-five dollars.

Approved April 2, 1909.

Chapter 315.

Resolve in favor of M. S. Hill, Clerk of Committee on Temperance.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of M. S. Hill, one hundred dollars to be paid M. S. Hill, for services as clerk in favor of. to the committee on temperance.

Approved April 2, 1909.

Chapter 316.

Resolve in favor of the Official Reporter of the House.

Resolved, that there be paid to J. S. Estes, the official reporter of the house, the sum of three hundred dollars, for typewriting in favor of. services employed by him in the preparation of the legislative record.

Approved April 2, 1909.

Снар. 313

1359

Ethel Hodgkins and I. S. Kearney, in favor of.

Davis.